10-15-1998 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1594 **VER SHEET** Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) ONLY WITHIN 100850860 To the Honorable Commissioner or Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached enignal documents or copy thereof 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Sungold Eyewear, Inc. Name: Snake Eyes, LGPR/FINANCE Internal Address: ☐ Individual(s) Association Street Address: 5068 South Holladay Boulevard ☐ Limited Partnership General Partnership City: Salt Lake City State: Utah ZIP: 84117 Corporation-Washington Other \_ ☐ Individual \_\_\_ ☐ Association \_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No General Partnership \_\_\_\_\_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership \_\_\_\_\_ ☐ Merger Assignment
 ■ Assignment
 Corporation-State Utah Other ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other \_\_\_\_ (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Execution Date: September 16, 1998 4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s): В. Trademark Registration No(s). Trademark Application No(s). 1,551,676 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications concerning document should be mailed: Name: Evan R. Witt, MADSON & METCALF Internal Address: ☑ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account (any deficiencies) Street Address: 170 South Main Street, Suite 95 8. Deposit account number: \_ State:<u>UT\_</u> ZIP:<u>84101</u> City: Salt Lake City (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) /09/1994 BMGHYEN 00000195 1551676 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40.00 DP FC:481 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Signature

Evan R. Witt

Name of Person Signing

October 2, 1998

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Sungold Eyewear, Inc., a corporation of the State of Washington, having a place of business at 5866 South 194th St., Kent, Washington 98032, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Trademark Registration number 1,551,676, registered August 15, 1989 on the Principal Register for the mark SNAKE-EYES for sunglasses, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with said mark; and

Whereas, Snake Eyes, L.C., a limited liability company of the State of Utah, having a place of business at 5068 South Holladay Blvd., Salt Lake City, Utah 84117, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said mark, said registration, as well as the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with said mark;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the sum of three thousand dollars (\$3000.00) paid by Snake Eyes, L.C. to Sungold Eyewear, Inc., the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Sungold Eyewear, Inc. has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Snake Eyes, L.C. the entire right, title and interest in and to said mark and said registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with said mark, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by Snake Eyes, L.C. for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns in perpetuity or so long as permitted by law, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Sungold Eyewear, Inc. if this assignment, transfer and sale had not been made.

In Testimony Whereof, Sungold Eyewear, Inc. has caused the hand of its proper representative to be subscribed hereto this /6 day of 1998.

Sungold Eyewear, Inc.

name: Leo Rosenberger

title: CEO and CFO

STATE OF WASHINGTON

.

COUNTY OF KING

On this day of September 1998, before me a Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared Leo Rosenberger, to me known to be the CEO and CFO of Sungold Eyewear, Inc., the corporation that executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the said instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated that he or she was authorized to execute the said instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal hereto affixed the day and year first written above.

₹Pr Not

**RECORDED: 10/05/1998** 

Print Name Chery A Beckman Notary Public in and for the State of Washington

My commission expires: /-/8-0/

TRADEMARK REEL: 1799 FRAME: 0312